FOURTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Second Regular Session n (jir e i transference)

9 JUN -1 P6:12

SENATE P.S.R. No. 1112	NECE MET

Introduced by HON. RAMON BONG REVILLA, JR.

)

}

)

A RESOLUTION

COMMENDING MRS. MILDRED PEREZ FOR HER UNDENIABLE HONESTY IN RETURNING CASH AND CHECKS AMOUNTING TO A TOTAL OF HK\$350,545

- Whereas, the Philippine Senate always paid tribute to outstanding Filipinos for giving pride and honor to the country;
- Whereas, Mildred Peres, a 38-year-old Filipina, is an Overseas Filipino Worker in Hong Kong.
- Whereas, in 2007, Mrs. Perez conflicted with her employer over a sexual assault against the latter;
- Whereas, during the pendency of the case, Mrs. Perez is unemployed principally because Hong Kong laws bar complainants from working until such time the case is finally resolved;
- Whereas, she has since been unable to support her family who only depends on her for support. In addition, her children were forced to drop out of school.
- Whereas, on 29 April 2009, Mrs Perez came across an envelope containing cash and four checks, with a total amount of HK\$350,545. This is equivalent to P2.1M;
- Whereas, Mrs. Perez instantaneously called the Hong Kong Information Centre to inquire about the company indicated in the envelope;
- Whereas, the following day, 30 April, Mrs. Perez handed over to a certain Kitty, an ordinary employee tasked to deposit the money in a bank, and her superior Yvonne Tsang the envelope she had come across;

- Whereas, Mrs. Perez has received a can of butter cookies as a token of gratitude. She has not received any monetary token for her good deed.
- Whereas, the act of honesty demonstrated by Mrs. Perez is very much commendable and at the same time admirable considering her personal circumstances;
- Whereas, acts like such demonstrate the integrity of Filipinos, not only in the Philippines but also outside the country.
- *Be it resolved,* as it is hereby resolved, to commend Mrs. Mildred Perez for her undeniable honesty in returning cash and checks amounting to a total of HK\$350,545 equivalent to P2.1M.

.

Adopted,

RAMON BONG REVILLA, JR.